CLPUDUCHERRY POWER CORPORATION LIMITED WE RET RELEVANT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING) (A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING) PROJECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL.

 Phone:
 04368-233060, 233344
 Email:ppclmmc@gmail.com
 Telefax:
 04368-233355.

 Ref. No:
 V-025/MMC/2021-22/
 7/4
 GSTIN No.34AAACP6507E1ZS
 Dt.17.08.2021

 ENQUIRY- DUE DATE EXTENSION

То

Sub: Inviting offer for the Procurement of Top Mounted Magnetic Level Indicator with adjustable Switch– Reg.,

Ref: Our Enquiry ref no: V-025/MMC/2021-22/501. Date: 22.07.2021.

QUOTATION TO BE:

-	Submitted on or before - 02.09.2021 @ 05 Pm	Opened on - 03.09.2021 @ 12 Pm	
	Kept valid for 3 months from the date of opening	Submitted in ONE part.	

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of Top Mounted Magnetic Level Indicator with adjustable Switch as per Specification enclosed in the annexure and as per the terms and conditions mentioned therein.

General Terms and conditions:

- 1. The rate quoted should be firm, inclusive of GST, freight and all other charges as admissible.
- **2.** Applicable other charges, if any should be clearly mentioned. If not mentioned, it will be presumed that the rate quoted is inclusive of all other charges.
- **3.** The materials should be original and as per the specification enclosed in the annexure only.
- **4.** The materials should be directly supplied to the PPCL site, T. R. Pattinam, Karaikal-609 606, on door delivery basis.
- 5. Payment: 100% Payment will be made within 30 days from the date of receipt of your invoice after receipt of materials in good condition. The **bill in triplicate** along with **Advance stamp** fixed and signed receipt should be sent to the undersigned for effecting payment.
- 6. The delivery period and mode of dispatch should be clearly specified.
- 7. The supplier should produce necessary guarantee/warranty certificates at the time of delivery
- **8.** Any loss or damage during transit to site should be made good by the supplier free of charge provided the same is reported within 15 days of the arrival of material at site.
- 9. Validity: Your offer should be valid for 90 days from the date of tender opening.
- **10.** Sealed quotation should be superscripted as "QUOTATION/ENQUIRY **NO. V-025** for the supply of Top Mounted Magnetic Level Indicator with adjustable Switch".
- 11. Quotation through e-mail or any other mode will not be accepted.
- **12.** Our **GSTIN No.34AAACP6507E1ZS** is registered with Commercial Taxes Department, Puducherry. The GST number of the agency should be provided in the offer.
- **13.** The undersigned reserves all rights to accept/reject the quotation without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 14. If already submitted the offer earlier for the enquiry reference cited above, please make a note of the due date extension.

19/08/2021 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (MECH) PLANT

PPCLPUDUCHERRY POWER CORPORATION LIMITED की ओर (A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING) PROJECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL. Phone: 04368-233060, 233344 Email:ppclmmc@gmail.com

Ref. No: V-025/MMC/2021-22/714

GSTIN No.34AAACP6507E1ZS **ENQUIRY PAGE NO. 2**

Telefax: 04368-233355.

Dt.17.08.2021

		Description	Qty Reqd	Total Amount	
	Туре	Top Mounted Level Indicator with adjustable Switch			
	Mounting	Top Mounting			
lo	Service	Diesel	Then is		
ti	Operating Pressure	1Kg/cm ²			
Ca	Operating Temperature	40°C			
iffi	Specific Gravity	0.81 to 0.96	OT NO		
ee	Hydro Test Pressure	1.5 times of Max Op. Pressure	in hom		
General Specification	Process Connection Flange Size and Rating	4"ANSI 150# RF	rol bilar		
era	Process Connection Flange Material	SS304	sup bel		
Sn	All Wetted Parts Material	SS304	in more		
U	Vent Connection	1/2"NPT (F) with Plug	6.80235		
	Measuring Range	0-1 Mtrs	doup of		
	Tank Height/ Nozzle Projection	1 Mts / 100mm	01		
2	Туре	Top Mounted Magnetic Level Indicator with roller type bicolor level indication	sterials terials		
ocal indicator	Coloures of the roller	Red& White. White colour indicates empty space & red colour indicates filed space. This will have yellow coloured rollers @ every 100mm and blue Colour @ every 500mm.	r delive ntt 10 ocipt c		
in	Indicator Accurancy	± 10mm	ats bra		
F	Indicating device	Magnetic Bicolour Roller			
OCS	Frame/ Housing Material	Aluminum Supported transparent acrylic window for clear visibility from a distance.	ab no sa	ol ynt .8	
	Scale	Liner marking in Cms. Lines engraved @ each 10mm	y You		
-	No of Alarm	1 Nos for Low	NOUP 1		
ct	Type of Switch	Sealed Magnetic Switch			
vit	Contract form & Rating	1 No SPDT 230VAC 5 A	HTTE		
Switch	Switch differential	Fixed 20mm Sensing	nerry. 1		
	Enclosure / Cable Entry	Cast Aluminum FLP / 1/2"NPT	heraba		
-	a heater an east of the	Add: P&F Ch	narges	reasur	
and the second	n marra partatafat fittil	Add: Freight Ch	narges	14. J	
Add: GST@ %					
Total					

भाग (A GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY UNDERTAKING) PROJECT OFFICE, T.R. PATTINAM 609 606, KARAIKAL. Email:ppclmmc@gmail.com Telefax: 04368-233355. Phone: 04368-233060, 233344

Ref. No: V-025/MMC/2021-22/ 714

GSTIN No.34AAACP6507E1ZS **ENQUIRY PAGE NO. 3**

Dt.17.08.2021

Commercial Terms and Condition:

Sl.No	Details	Terms in Tender	Terms Accepted by the Party
1	Price Quoted	F.O.R. PPCL, Site	
2	Payment Terms	Within 30 days after delivery of the materials.	
3	Validity	90 Days from date of opening of Tender	
4	Delivery Period	Vendor to specify	
5	Acceptance of All the Terms and Condition of the Enquiry	To be Accepted	

Signature with Seal of the Party